

Levy County Board of County Commissioners Agenda Item Summary Form

	1.	Name:		Matt Brooks, Chairman		
	2.	Organization/Title/Telephone:		Board of County Commissioners		
	3.	Meeti	ng Date:	Tuesday, June 2, 2020		
		Ratify I	sted Motion/Action: Emergency Order 2020-060 adopted closed Blue Springs Park and Henry		inding Emergenc	y Order 2020-
	5.	Agend	a Presentation:	Yes □	No □	N/A ⊠
	6.	Time Requested: (Request will be granted if Possible) a		Click or tap to enter a date. Ilotted time not more than 15 minutes		
	7.	Is this Item Budgeted (If Applicable):		Yes □	No □	N/A □
	8.	If no, State Action Required:				
		a.	Budget Action:	EnterTextHere		
		b.	Financial Impact Summary Statement:	EnterTextHere		
		c.	Detailed Analysis Attached	EnterTextHere		
		d.	Budget Officer Approval:	EnterTextHere		
		If approved enter date: Click or tap to enter a date.				
	9.	Background: (Why is the action necessary, and what action will be accomplished) (All supporting documentation must be attached if any)				
Emergency Order 2020-060 was adopted May 26, 2020 rescinding Emergency Order 2 027 which had closed Blue Springs Park and Henry Beck Park. The Board on May 26, 2 adopted Emergency Order 2020-059 (8)(g) which allows for County parks and park facilities to re-open within social distancing and safety protocols or requirements established by the County Coordinator.						n May 26, 2020 nd park
	10.	0. Recommended Approval				
		a.	Department Director:	Yes □	No □	N/A □
		b.	County Attorney:	Yes □	No □	N/A □
		c.	County Coordinator:	Yes □	No □	N/A □
		d.	Other:	Yes □	No □	N/A □

E-mail: levybocc@levycounty.org Website: www.levycounty.org